Township Council Louise M. Palagano

1 Municipal Plaza Municipal Clerk
Bloomfield, NI 07003

http:/Avww bloomfieldtwpni.com

Meeting: 05/20/24 07.00 PM
2024 RESOLUTION CHANGE ORDERS

2024 RESOLUTION - AWARD OF CONTRACT: THIRD RIVER URBAN PARK
AND FLOOD PLAN CREATION PROJECT (PHASE 2 LION GATE) - CHANGE
ORDER NO. 1 - FINAL

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2020 the Township of Bloomfield entered into a contract with
Your Way Construction, 404 Coit Street, Irvington, NJ 07111 (hereinafter “the Contractor™) in
the amount of $4,550,368.96 for the above referenced contract; and

WHEREAS, during the life of the contract, payments totaling $4,317,127.25 have been
made; and

WHEREAS, there is a last and final amount due in the amount of §98,735.89, for a total
payment amount of $4,415,863.14; and

WHEREAS, after this final payment is made, there will be no more payments due to the
Contractor; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. 1 - Final represents a decrease to the contract in the
amount of $134,505.82 for a revised contract amount of $4,415,863.14 or a decrease of 3.0
percent; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council, based on the recommendation of the Township
Director of Finance is satisfied that the Change Order should be approved; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order was found to be beneficial and necessary; and

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer certifies that funding is available within capital

account C-04-55-183-400.

Page |



Resolution (ID # 12097} Meeting of May 20, 2024
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the Township

of Bloomfield, County of Essex, State of New Jersey that Change Order No. 1 - Final is hereby
approved and the Financial Officer of the Township of Bloomfield is hereby authorized to adjust

the contract award for this final amount.

---------

Approved as to form and procedure on basis of facts set forth.

4,.”/4{ Wy —

Directoy© Iffa‘w-T()%ﬂp Attorney

1 do hereby certify that the funding will be legally appropriated per the above information
for the purpose specified in the attached contract, Furthermore, it has been represented to me that
the contracts have been processed in accordance with the applicable provisions of New Jersey
Local Public Contract Law and the Code of the Township of Bloomfield.

N’ MM%/\ WP\

vief F/‘ﬁancial Officer

1 hereby certify that the‘above resolution was duly adopted by the Mayor and Council of
the Township of Bloomfield at a meeting of said Township Council held on May 20, 2024,

)75’;77/; v JL/A( ‘ J%

Municfpal Clerk of the Township ofBloomfield

// .
Mayor of the £dwnship of Bloomficld

v Vote Record — Resolution

S ggﬁft b YesAye | NoNay | Abstain | Absent
£ Withdrawn Jenny Mundell (] 0 1]

O Table | Nicholas Joano ) 0 0

O Not Discussed : W 12/ . =

O First Reading Sarah Cruz B ,,,,,,,l;]/ o g g
EDJ :l;able with no Vote Wartyna Davis O 0 'm| P

ove e Dbt ) 0 S R e il

03 Véto by Mayor Monica Charis Tabares | = oD | 0O

0O Discussion Richard Rockwell = ] ] 0

O Defealed : PFREE Bt I R
F1 Discussion No Voie Ted Gamble . .. ,,E, o u o

Page 2



